TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION
JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

FROM: DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE: FEBRUARY 11, 2020
SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: | recommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public
record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for

each respective item and/or group of items.

ITEMS

Routine Maintenance & Emergency Repair of
Fiber Network

Chillers, Water (Air Cooled, Screw Compressor)

Physical Education Equipment & Supplies (%)

Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for

Creative, Digital and Event Planning Services

Contract Renewal - Reconditioning of Athletic
Equipment

Contract Renewal - Bus Service: YMCA Summer
Collaboration Project

Contract Renewal - Uniforms for Students
Contract Renewal - Fire Extinguishers &
Accessory Items

Contract Renewal - JCPS Optional & Magnet
Showcase of Schools

BID ID

AWARD OF BID

7805

7806

7808

3089

7542

7663

7685

7697

7738

The Fishel Company

Trane U.S., Inc.

See Attachment |

CONTRACT PERIOD

July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021,
with four (4) renewal options.

February 28, 2020 through February 27, 2021,
with two (2) renewal options.

February 19, 2020 through February 18, 2021,
with two (2) renewal options.

March 12, 2020 through March 11, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 1.

May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021,
Renewal 2 of 2.

April 25, 2020 through April 24, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 1.

April 30, 2020 through April 29, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 1.

April 2, 2020 through April 1, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 4.

May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021,
Renewal 1 of 3.

EST. COST

TIES

$117,000

$1,275,913

$170,307

$200,000

$29,382

$88,400

$8,408

$106,492

$23,953

None

None

None



ITEMS

Amendment - Air Filter Media

Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies
(Line Item)

Amendment - Plumbing Supplies & Eqpt.
(Line Item)

Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies
(Line Item)

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code.
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BID ID

AWARD OF BID

CONTRACT PERIOD

EST. COST

TIES

7638

7647

7742

7784



ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7808 - Physical Education Equipment & Supplies (%)
Note: Awarded to multiple vendors to ensure adequate coverage.

Awarded to: Gopher Sport
U.S. Games



