TO:	BOARD OF EDUCATION JEFFERSON COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT
FROM:	DR. MARTIN POLLIO, SUPERINTENDENT
DATE:	FEBRUARY 11, 2020
SUBJECT:	APPROVAL OF BID TABULATIONS, ETC.

RECOMMENDATIONS: I recommend the Board of Education approve the following bid tabulations, contract renewals, and amendments. The proposals are public record and are on file for inspection in the Purchasing Department after award of contract. The following recommendations represent the lowest and/or best bid for each respective item and/or group of items.

ITEMS	<u>BID ID</u>	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Routine Maintenance & Emergency Repair of Fiber Network	7805	The Fishel Company	July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, with four (4) renewal options.	\$117,000	None
Chillers, Water (Air Cooled, Screw Compressor)	7806	Trane U.S., Inc.	February 28, 2020 through February 27, 2021, with two (2) renewal options.	\$1,275,913	None
Physical Education Equipment & Supplies (%)	7808	See Attachment I	February 19, 2020 through February 18, 2021, with two (2) renewal options.	\$170,307	None
Contract Renewal - Competitive Negotiation for Creative, Digital and Event Planning Services	3089		March 12, 2020 through March 11, 2021, Renewal 1 of 1.	\$200,000	
Contract Renewal - Reconditioning of Athletic Equipment	7542		May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021, Renewal 2 of 2.	\$29,382	
Contract Renewal - Bus Service: YMCA Summer Collaboration Project	7663		April 25, 2020 through April 24, 2021, Renewal 1 of 1.	\$88,400	
Contract Renewal - Uniforms for Students	7685		April 30, 2020 through April 29, 2021, Renewal 1 of 1.	\$8,408	
Contract Renewal - Fire Extinguishers & Accessory Items	7697		April 2, 2020 through April 1, 2021, Renewal 1 of 4.	\$106,492	
Contract Renewal - JCPS Optional & Magnet Showcase of Schools	7738		May 1, 2020 through April 30, 2021, Renewal 1 of 3.	\$23,953	

ITEMS	<u>BID ID</u>	AWARD OF BID	CONTRACT PERIOD	EST. COST	<u>TIES</u>
Amendment - Air Filter Media	7638				
Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies (Line Item)	7647				
Amendment - Plumbing Supplies & Eqpt. (Line Item)	7742				
Amendment - Instructional & Office Supplies (Line Item)	7784				

This action is in compliance with the Model Procurement Code. MP:CH:ww

ATTACHMENT I

Recommendations for award of Bid ID: 7808 - Physical Education Equipment & Supplies (%)

Note: Awarded to multiple vendors to ensure adequate coverage.

Awarded to: Gopher Sport U.S. Games